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2.5 Gallon Polyethylene Safety Container for
Corrosives/Acids, Self-Close Cap, White - 12260
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M, 13260

SELF-CLOSING CONTAINER
FOR CORROSIVE MATERIALS:

ATRTE MG, G, LG + AT, & 1830

///////



Short Description

e Resists acids and caustics
e Allows quick pouring and easy filling
e Spring close cap

Description

Translucent high-density polyethylene resists acids and caustics. The 2- and 5-gallon (7.5- and 19-L) sizes have
fixed position on handle, which allows lid to stay open for easy filling. Spring-close cap provides a tight seal.
Flame arrester-free spout allows quick pouring of non-flammable corrosives. Oval containers have trigger
handle for one-handed pouring and make the most of storage capacity.

Specifications
Model No 12260
UPC 697841005372
International Model No. 12260
Color White
Material Specifications Polyethylene

Dimensions, Exterior
Dimensions, Exterior
Capacity

Liter Capacity
Fill/Pour Hole inch
Fill/Pour Hole mm
Net Weight, Ibs

Net Weight, kg

15.25" Hx 10.75" Outer Dia.

387mm H x 273mm Outer Dia.

2.5 gallon
9

3.65

93

4.3

2.0

6/24/25



