

# 2.5 Gallon Polyethylene Safety Container for Corrosives/Acids, Self-Close Cap, White - 12260

### **Product Images**



1

### **Short Description**

- Resists acids and caustics
- Allows quick pouring and easy filling
- Spring close cap

#### **Description**

Translucent high-density polyethylene resists acids and caustics. The 2- and 5-gallon (7.5- and 19-L) sizes have fixed position on handle, which allows lid to stay open for easy filling. Spring-close cap provides a tight seal. Flame arrester-free spout allows quick pouring of non-flammable corrosives. Oval containers have trigger handle for one-handed pouring and make the most of storage capacity.

## **Specifications**

Model No	12260
UPC	697841005372
International Model No.	12260
Color	White
Material Specifications	Polyethylene
Dimensions, Exterior	15.25" H x 10.75" Outer Dia.
Dimensions, Exterior	387mm H x 273mm Outer Dia.
Capacity	2.5 gallon
Liter Capacity	9
Fill/Pour Hole inch	3.65
Fill/Pour Hole mm	93
Net Weight, lbs	4.3
Net Weight, kg	2.0

6/24/25